OP \$40.00 4675725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM426307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan Clark		02/07/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRSPEAKERS, INC.
Street Address:	3814 Quarter Mile Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4675725	MRSPEAKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 665-5753

Email:steve@ptlawgroup.comCorrespondent Name:Steven C. Tietsworth

Address Line 1: 3527 Talbot St

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C TIETSWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Tietsworth/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MRSPEAKERSASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0085

900404884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Clark("Assignor"), an individual residing at 3814 Quarter Mile Drive, San Diego, California 92130, owns United States trademark registration number 4675725 for the MRSPEAKERS word mark as well as common law trademark rights to the MRSPEAKERS mark (collectively the "Mark");

WHEREAS, MRSPEAKERS, Inc ("Assignee"), a California S corporation, having its principal offices at 3814 Quarter Mile Drive, San Diego, California 92130, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the portion of Assignors' business to which the Mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee agree to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration for same from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto **Assignee** its entire right, title and interest in and to the **Mark**, and registration for the **Mark**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the **Mark** and the portion of the business of the **Assignor** to which the **Mark** pertains, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this trademark assignment agreement effective as of the date written below and in the capacity shown below.

1		2/7/17
DAN CLARK AS AN INDIVIDUAL		DATE
ASSIGNEE:		
Name :		2/7/17 Date
	CEO	

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0086